(Rev. 6-93)	-22 - 199	4EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
ОМН No. 0651-0011 (ехр. 4/94)					
To the Honorable Commissioner 100	085762	i deciminated accuments or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Nele WALLAYS		Name: Dart Industries Inc.			
Victor J.J. CAUTEREELS		Internal Address:			
10-13-9	7				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: P.O. Box 779001			
X Assignment					
Security Agreement Change of	Name	City: Orlando State: FL ZIP: 3287			
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Execution Date: 8-10-98 8-11-98		Admittorial statistics of admission attached:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application	, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Petent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
29/092,334					
Additional num	hara assasbad?	Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	lence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Taylor J. Ross					
Internal Address: Law Department	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Dart Industries Inc.		☐ Enclosed			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Authorized to be charged to denosit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 779001		7 Authorized to be sharged to appoint describe			
City: Orlando State: FL ZIP: 3	32877 8.	Deposit account number:			
		04-0120			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	NOT USE TH	lis space ପ୍ରୀ			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the for	rennina informs	क्षा ation is true and correct and any attached copy is aस्नापe copy			
of the original document.	cgomg mnorma Λ	The and correct and any attached copy to spine copy			
Taylor J. Ross	n/h 1	IOKIGO S F			
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature Date § §			
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet	t, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be n	ecorded with requ	t, attachments, and document:			
Commissioner of	•	emarks, Box Assignments			

Patent and Trademark Assignments
Created in Microsoft Word
File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

PATENT **REEL: 9530 FRAME: 0862**

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, We,

Nele Wallays; Victor J. J. Cautereels

residing at

Hof Ter Bekestraat 46, B-2018 Antwerp, Belgium Schawijkstraat 31, B-2520 Ranst, Belguim

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Invention") in

STORAGE CONTAINER FOR COOKIE CUTTERS

WHEREAS, DART INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32837 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States of America, Utility and/or Design, and of all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, and in, to and under Design Registrations, Utility Models, or equivalent rights which may be obtained in any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received by us from said corporation the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DART INDUSTRIES INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America or any foreign country therefor, executed by us on

(1st Inventor)	September 28	, 1998;
(2nd Inventor)	September 28	, 1998;

and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, together with the right to apply for Utility and/or Design Letters Patent, or to apply for Registration, Utility Model or other equivalent right in all foreign countries, and claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and the right to appoint attorneys of its choice to represent it in filing and prosecuting such applications, and in, to and under any Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights that may be issued or granted in the United States of America and foreign

Atty. Dkt. No. 130416-D200

PATENT REEL: 9530 FRAME: 0863 countries; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said Assignee in the prosecution of such applications, as may be required by our said Assignee, all, however, at the expense of said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, or corresponding officials of foreign countries, to issue said Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights upon said applications for said Invention to DART INDUSTRIES INC. aforesaid, for the sole use and behoof of our said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ĪΝ	I WITNESS WHER	EOF. we have e	xecuted this	Assignment o	n the date	(A) hereinbelo	w indicated.		
1	1 11 9K	,		(Til	WIW.	I VI	- Ann		
Date _	VCZ / P 1 10	IS	st Inventor	(First Name)	MAN	(Middle Nan	ne)	(Last Name)	
Date A	VL. 10'91	2r	nd Inventor	(* inservative)	lata	n alle	tus)	
			_	(First Name)	Value 1	(Middle Nan	ne)	(Last Name)	_
		Januaris i	CAUUNG			$\overline{}$,	
S4-4 F		118	? = 10.00	ation and at	thentical	tion of			
State of	- Carlos	yss 51 - 12	signatu	re of Nele A	. Wallay	8	>		
County of			by Nota	ary F. CAUI	RON				
I, do hereby o	certify that Nele Wa	llays, personally	y known to m	e to be the sa	, a Notary me persor	y Public in and whose name	d for the Cou	inty and State	aforesaid,
instrument,	, appeared before me and voluntary act for	this date in per	son and ackr	nowledged tha					
	•	•	•						
IN	WITNESS WHEREC	F, I have hereunt	to set my hand	and Notarial S	eal, this	day of			, 1998.
SEAL	1 1 1 (1 - 1 - 1) 1 (1 - 1 - 1)	MS CAUL	RON	NOTARY	IRI IC				
		1 0 1		NOTAKI			>		
		1 8 - 1					_		
	A CONTRACTOR)		\rightarrow		
State of		SS	Notaria	eation and a	uthentice	ution of			
County of)		B ignatu	re of Victor ary F. CAU	I I Can	tereels			
I,						y Public in and	l for the Cou	inty and State	aforesaid.
foregoing in	certify that Victor J. nstrument, appeared as his/her free and v	before me this	date in perso	n and acknow	ledged tha	at he/she signe	ose name is ed, sealed, ar	subscribed to nd delivered th	the ie said
	WITNESS WHEREO								1009
111		-, i maio norounu	o see my naitu	ana muanan 3	····, 11115	uay 01	-	,	, 1998.
SEAL				NOTARY PI	JBLIC		DAT		<u></u>

RECORDED: 10/13/1998

PATENT **REEL: 9530 FRAME: 0864**